
Dartmouth (7-20, 3-3 Ivy) -vs- Princeton (12-12, 6-3 Ivy)
4/3/2022 at Princeton, N.J. (Princeton Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Plonka, Brooke (6-9)
Loss: Laudenslager, Alexis (5-7)
HBP: Blanchard, Ali
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Purpuro First: Wade Ireland Third Base: Travis Vance 
Start: 12:06 pm   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 54   Weather: 49, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Dartmouth 0 4 0 3 0 1 8 11 0
Princeton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Dartmouth 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lipsett, Emily dp 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Katona, Maddie rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
McFadyen, Billie 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Cahalan, Mary Beth c 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Hennessy, Leila 1b 3 1 2 1 1 1 3
Farren, Kate ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Panu, Alaana cf/lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Angelino, Maria 3b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Kam, Izzy lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Brown, Jenna cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Plonka, Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 11 6 4 6 10

2B: Katona, Maddie (1); Cahalan, Mary Beth (1); Hennessy, Leila
(1); Farren, Kate (1); Angelino, Maria (1)
SB: Katona, Maddie (1); Panu, Alaana (1)
HBP: Panu, Alaana (1)

Princeton 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Starks, Serena lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McDonald, Ashley c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ha, Allison 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Marsalo, Sophia 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blanchard, Ali p/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jackson, Grace ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sablone, Lauren cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Murphy, Lauren rf/dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hoffman, Haley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laudenslager, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton, Madison rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrington, Meghan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambers, Molly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 1 0 1 5 2

2B: Marsalo, Sophia (1)
E: Hoffman, Haley (2)

Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Plonka, Brooke (W, 6-9) 6.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 9 4 81
Totals 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 9 4 81

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laudenslager, Alexis (L, 5-7) 1.1 3 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 0 41
Blanchard, Ali 2.0 5 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 11 13 0 2 61
Harrington, Meghan 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 42
Chambers, Molly 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 15
Totals 11 8 6 4 6 2 0 1 0 31 36 5 7 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dartmouth - Top of 1st DAR PRI
Lipsett singled to third base (2-0 BB). 0 0
Katona flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 0
McFadyen popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Cahalan struck out (3-2 FBFBFFBS). 0 0

Princeton - Bottom of 1st DAR PRI
Starks fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
McDonald struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 0
Ha struck out (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Dartmouth - Top of 2nd DAR PRI
Hennessy doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Farren flied out to cf (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Panu walked (3-2 SFBBFBB). 0 0
Angelino doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Panu scored; Hennessy scored. 2 0
Kam reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 BFF). 2 0
Lipsett reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-0 BB); Kam advanced to third; Angelino
scored, unearned. 3 0
Blanchard to p. 3 0
Murphy to dp. 3 0
Hamilton to rf for Laudenslager. 3 0
Katona singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Lipsett advanced to third; Kam scored, unearned. 4 0
Katona stole second. 4 0
McFadyen walked (3-2 BFFFBFBFFB). 4 0
Cahalan struck out (0-2 KFS). 4 0
Hennessy struck out looking (2-2 BSKFFBK). 4 0

Princeton - Bottom of 2nd DAR PRI
Marsalo fouled out to 1b (3-2 BFKBFFFBFF). 4 0
Blanchard grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 4 0
Jackson flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 4 0

Dartmouth - Top of 3rd DAR PRI
Farren struck out (2-2 BSBSS). 4 0
Panu hit by pitch (0-0). 4 0
Angelino struck out (2-2 FKBBS). 4 0
Kam grounded out to p (2-2 KBSFFFB). 4 0

Princeton - Bottom of 3rd DAR PRI
Panu to lf. 4 0
Brown to cf for Kam. 4 0
Sablone flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 4 0
Murphy walked (3-1 SBBBB). 4 0
Hoffman fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 0
Starks out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 4 0

Dartmouth - Top of 4th DAR PRI
Lipsett grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 FSF). 4 0
Katona doubled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 0
McFadyen singled to left field (1-1 BK). 4 0
Cahalan doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); McFadyen advanced to third; Katona scored. 5 0



Hennessy singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 SB); Cahalan advanced to third; McFadyen scored. 6 0
Blanchard to dp. 6 0
Murphy to rf. 6 0
Harrington to p for Hamilton. 6 0
Hennessy advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cahalan scored on a wild pitch. 7 0
Farren struck out (2-2 FBFBS). 7 0
Panu grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 7 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Bottom of 4th DAR PRI
McDonald flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 7 0
Ha struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 7 0
Marsalo doubled to right center (1-1 FB). 7 0
Blanchard flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0

Dartmouth - Top of 5th DAR PRI
Angelino grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 7 0
Brown grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBK). 7 0
Lipsett singled to catcher (2-2 BBKF). 7 0
Lipsett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Katona fouled out to c (2-2 KFBB). 7 0

Princeton - Bottom of 5th DAR PRI
Jackson lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 7 0
Sablone struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 7 0
Murphy struck out (3-2 BBKKFBS). 7 0

Dartmouth - Top of 6th DAR PRI
McFadyen singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 7 0
Cahalan flied out to lf (0-1 S). 7 0
Hennessy walked (3-0 BBBB); McFadyen advanced to second. 7 0
Farren doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Hennessy advanced to third; McFadyen scored. 8 0
Chambers to p for Harrington. 8 0
Panu reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Farren advanced to third; Hennessy out at home 3b
to c. 8 0
Panu stole second. 8 0
Angelino walked (3-2 BKKFFBBFB). 8 0
Brown grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 8 0

Princeton - Bottom of 6th DAR PRI
Hoffman popped up to 2b (2-2 SSBFB). 8 0
Starks grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 8 0
McDonald grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 8 0


